



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC**

11 Laurier St./11 rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Construction Services Division/Division des services de
construction

140 O'Connor Street

140, rue O'Connor

Ontario

Ottawa

K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet Insurance Building Demolition	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EJ078-191304/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 20191304	Date 2019-01-18
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$\$FG-362-76077	
File No. - N° de dossier fg362.EJ078-191304	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2019-02-05	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Kelly, Jessica	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur fg362
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone () - ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: 770 Heron Road Ottawa, ON	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

The following changes to the tender documents are effective immediately. This amendment will form part of the contract documents.

Amendment 002 is issued for the following:

- (1) Publish Bidders' Questions and Answers.

(1) Bidders' Questions and Answers

QUESTION # 10:

Refer **Landscaping Drawing L1 - Drawing Note 3**: Please clarify which type of seed mixture will be used for the area indicated as a "Naturalized Slope".

ANSWER # 10:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Landscaping Drawing L2 - Drawing Note 10.

QUESTION # 11:

Refer **Landscaping Drawings L1 & L2**: Please clarify the limits or extent of area to receive topsoil and seed. Are we to include areas beyond that pathways (i.e. boulevards), or areas within tree protection fencing?

ANSWER # 11:

Please refer to Addendum No. 1.

QUESTION # 12:

Have existing utilities been disconnected?

ANSWER # 12:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Section 22 05 00 – Common Work Results for Plumbing and Fire Protection; and Section 26 05 00 – Common Work Results for Electrical.

QUESTION # 13:

Should all contractors include an allowance for additional hazardous material removal as required, or will this be dealt with as a change order item should this condition arise?

ANSWER # 13:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Section 01 14 25 – Designated Substances.

QUESTION # 14:

What type of fill material will be required for placement to reach final grades as per landscaping drawings?

ANSWER # 14:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Section 31 23 33.01 – Excavating, Trenching and Backfilling clause 3.7; and Section 32 91 21 – Topsoil Placement and Grading, clause 3.2.

QUESTION # 15:

As per the CRAW form, will estimates submitted at the start of the project be adjusted for final quantities or will initial estimates hold?

ANSWER # 15:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Section 01 74 21 – Construction / Demolition Waste Management, clause 1.8.

QUESTION # 16:

Will any damage to the existing parking lot be the responsibility of the contractor to fix?

ANSWER # 16:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Drawing A100, General Note C.

QUESTION # 17:

Refer **Specification Section 01 00 10 - 1.27.3.2.2** and **Structural Drawings S201 and S400**: Is it in our scope of work to rebuild the service tunnel wall as it states in phase 2?

ANSWER # 17:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Structural Drawing S400.

QUESTION # 18:

Please confirm if the entire insurance building is to be demolished.

ANSWER # 18:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to all drawings and specifications.

QUESTION # 19:

Shall the contractor pay for the Building Permit?

ANSWER # 19:

Bid as per plans and specifications. Refer to Section 01 00 10 – General Instructions, clause 1.5.1.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME